
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 
5 

98 
58 
92 
89 
24 
8 

46 
37 
50 
11 
7 

87 
192 
27 
52 
73 
82 

117 
38 
95 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 
Alex Stanfield 
Logan Stretch 
Vinnie Baratta 
Tyler Quance 
Matt Stretch 
Lee Thomas 
Manfredi Alliata 
Matthew Davis 
Brian Slater 
Charlie Vehle 
Gale Corley 
Michael Porter 
John Davis 
Anna Sanders 
Robert Watson 
Matt Kopchak 
John Gorman 
Scott Deffebach 
Cole Witham 
Toby Linder 
Jonathan Neudorf 

Hometown 
Argyle TX 

Arlington TX 

Katy TX 

Cypress TX 

Arlington TX 

Austin TX 

New York NY 

Dallas TX 

Anacoco LA 

Danbury TX 

Willis TX 

Cypress TX 

Keller TX 

Phoenix AZ 

DOUBLE OAK TX 

Farmers Branch TX 

Los Angeles CA 

Highland Village Tx 

Pearland TX 

Dallas TX 

Scottsdale AZ 

Member_ID 

667569 

229543_7 

451356 

527160 

229543_6 

425437 

634402 

217912 

540280 

422489 

366580 

290165 

538721 

674982 

626357 

421404 

675128 

526767 

532357 

416244 

674099 

Make-Model 
Mazda Spec Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2010 Honda Fit 

2012 Ford Fiesta 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda 

2002 Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
SwLa 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
AZ 
Tex 
Tex 
CSCC 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
PAZS 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

22 

19 

19 

18 

6 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:23.061 

1:22.992 

1:23.610 

1:23.475 

1:23.531 

1:23.949 

1:24.208 

1:25.667 

1:27.843 

1:28.282 

1:28.738 

1:28.470 

1:28.031 

1:29.563 

1:23.593 

1:24.121 

1:28.354 

1:23.961 

1:26.548 

1:26.877 

1:25.044 

Gap 

3.361 

4.637 

0.228 

0.540 

2.243 

8.813 

13.233 

28.093 

0.728 

2.336 

0.147 

6.726 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

32.063 

1 Lap 

12 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 
A&M Excavating 

Wheels America Racing 

Aliana Family Dental 

Wheels America Racing 

X-Factor Racing 

Duriora Decoxi Racing 

G-LOC Brakes 

X-Factor Racing 

XFactor Racing 

G-LOC Brakes 

G-Loc Brakes 

Aperture Science 

X-Factor Racing 

Neuterra / X-Factor Racing / G-Loc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:45pm 
Official race results posted at 9:32pm 

Printed: 1/22/2023 9:32:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59350 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.361 

Avg. Speed 

62.567 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.992 

Best Speed 

73.742 

Best Lap by 

98 - Logan Stretch 

Texas Region Polar Prix Majors 

Grp 5: SM, B-Spec 

Sunday Official Race Results  

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:59:41 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/22/2023 03:15 PM 


